As at March 31, 2018As at March 31, 2018As at March 31, 2018As at March 31, 2018As at March 31, 2018  - - - - - 1717171717.59.59.59.59.59 3.063.063.063.063.06 20.6520.6520.6520.6520.65

Net blockNet blockNet blockNet blockNet block

As at March 31, 2018As at March 31, 2018As at March 31, 2018As at March 31, 2018As at March 31, 2018 36.3536.3536.3536.3536.35 8.78.78.78.78.744444 6.456.456.456.456.45 51.5451.5451.5451.5451.54

As at March 31, 2017As at March 31, 2017As at March 31, 2017As at March 31, 2017As at March 31, 2017 36.3536.3536.3536.3536.35 14.3714.3714.3714.3714.37 77777.9.9.9.9.988888 58.7058.7058.7058.7058.70

As at April 1, 2016As at April 1, 2016As at April 1, 2016As at April 1, 2016As at April 1, 2016 36.3536.3536.3536.3536.35 18.9918.9918.9918.9918.99 9.519.519.519.519.51 64.8564.8564.8564.8564.85

Computer software Intellectual property rights Total

Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:

(a) Ind AS 101 exemption: The Company has availed the exemption available under Ind AS 101, whereas the carrying value of Property, plant and equipment and Intangible assets under the
previous GAAP has been carried forward as the costs under Ind AS.

Information regarding gross block of assets, accumulated amortization has been disclosed by the Company separately as follows:
(` in million)

Goodwill

As at April 1, 2016As at April 1, 2016As at April 1, 2016As at April 1, 2016As at April 1, 2016

Gross Block (refer note (c) below) 39.65 62.78 11.87 114.30

Less: Accumulated amortization 3.30 43.79 2.36 49.45

Net book value as per previous GAAPNet book value as per previous GAAPNet book value as per previous GAAPNet book value as per previous GAAPNet book value as per previous GAAP 36.3536.3536.3536.3536.35 18.9918.9918.9918.9918.99 9.519.519.519.519.51 64.8564.8564.8564.8564.85

Deemed cost as on April 1, 2016 36.35 18.99 9.51 64.85

Computer software Intellectual property rights Total

(b) Also, refer note 3(d) for details.

(c) The Company had entered into a business transfer agreement with Centum Industries Private Limited on December 1, 2015 for the purchase of business on slump sale. As per the terms
of agreement, the Company had purchased the net assets pertaining to plastic and defence and space of Centum Industries Private Limited for an aggregate consideration ` 57.00 million,
which was arrived at based on the business valuation done by an independent professional firm. The valuation ascribed to assets by an independent professional valuer amounting ` 17.35